Deposit Guarantee Fund

APPROVED

by the Tender Committee Meeting Minutes

No. 576/20 of December 21, 2020

Deputy Chair of Tender Committee

O.	V.	Nuzhnenko	

CHANGES TO THE TENDER DOCUMENTS

for the procurement of services of representing the Deposit Guarantee Fund and/or PJSC «FIDOBANK», and/or PJSC «CB «EUROBANK», and/or PJSC «VECTOR BANK» in judicial (criminal, civil, commercial) proceedings in respect of the recovery of damage (losses) caused to PJSC «FIDOBANK» and/or PJSC «CB «EUROBANK», and/or PJSC «VECTOR BANK», and/or their creditors by their related parties (owners, managers, and/or other parties referred to in part 1, Article 52 of the Law of Ukraine 'On Banks and Banking'), in foreign jurisdictions (and in the jurisdiction of Ukraine as necessary)

Kyiv 2020

The Deposit Guarantee Fund announces the following changes to the Tender documents for the procurement of services of representing the Deposit Guarantee Fund and/or PJSC «FIDOBANK», and/or PJSC «CB «EUROBANK», and/or PJSC «VECTOR BANK» in judicial (criminal, civil, commercial) proceedings in respect of the recovery of damage (losses) caused to PJSC «FIDOBANK» and/or PJSC «CB «EUROBANK», and/or PJSC «VECTOR BANK», and/or their creditors by their related parties (owners, managers, and/or other parties referred to in part 1, Article 52 of the Law of Ukraine 'On Banks and Banking'), in foreign jurisdictions (and in the jurisdiction of Ukraine as necessary) (hereinafter referred to as the 'Tender documents').

- 1. Paragraph 7.3. The tender documents should be presented in the following wording:
 - «7.3. Deadline for submissions: by 10:00 AM on January 15, 2021.»
- 2. Paragraph 8.2. The tender documents should be presented in the following wording:
 - «8.2. Date and time: **2:30 PM on January 15, 2021**».
- 3. The last paragraph of the Terms of Reference (annex 1 of the Tender documents) shall be read in the following wording:

«The detailed information and necessary documents will be provided to representatives of the bidders for acquaintance after signing the Information statement no conflict of interest in the form given in Annex 4 of the tender documentation and the Nondisclosure agreement in the form given in Annex 5 of the tender documentation (for nonresident participants - scanned copies of the documents signed by the non-resident participant at fgvfo@fg.gov.ua) from December 08, 2020, till January 14, 2021, between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM at: 17 Sichovykh Striltsiv Street, Kyiv, 04053. Bidders are requested to contact the officer in charge of technical matters in order to acquaint with the documents.».

4. Leave all other provisions of the Tender documents unchanged.

Deputy Chair of the Tender Committee

O. V. Nuzhnenko